
Bureau of Reclamation Form, 7-2279 

01-2013 

  

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 

ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT 
1A.  AGREEMENT NUMBER 

R12AP80920 

1B. MOD NUMBER 

001 

2.  TYPE OF AGREEMENT 

     GRANT 

     COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 

3.  CLASS OF RECIPIENT 

Municipal Government 

4.  ISSUING OFFICE                                                                  

 

Bureau of Reclamation 

Financial Assistance Services 84-27850 

P.O. Box 25007, Denver Federal Center 

Denver Colorado 80225 

 

 

 

5.  RECIPIENT  
 

Town of Prescott Valley 

7501 East Civic Circle 

Prescott Valley, AZ 86314                      

EIN #: 86-0356435 County:                   Yavapai 

DUNS #: 122982911 Congress. Dist:  

 
AZ-001 

6.  GRANTS MANAGEMENT SPECIALIST   

 

Michelle Maher, Grants Officer 

Bureau of Reclamation 

Financial Assistance Services, 84-27850 

P.O. Box 25007, Denver Federal Center 

Denver Colorado 80225 

 

mmaher@usbr.gov 

303-445-2025 

7.  RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER  

 

Mr. John Munderloh, Chair 

Upper Verde River Watershed Protection Coalition Technical Advisory 

Committee 

Town of Prescott Valley 

7501 East Civic Circle 

Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 

 

jmunderloh@pvaz.net 

928-759-3105 
8.  GRANTS OFFICER TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE 

    
Vivian Gonzales 

Bureau of Reclamation 

6150 West Thunderbird Road 

Glendale AZ 85306-4001 

 

vgonzales@usbr.gov 

623-773-6416 

9A.  INITIAL AGREEMENT    

        EFFECTIVE DATE: 

 

September 21, 2012 

9B.  MODIFICATION  EFFECTIVE DATE: 

 

See block 17a below 

 

10.  COMPLETION DATE 

 

September 30, 2014 

 

11A.  PROGRAM STATUTORY AUTHORITY 

Public Law 111-11, Omnibus Public Land Management Act of 2009, Title VI, Subtitle A, Sec. 6001-6003 (16 USC 

1015 et seq.). 

11B.  CFDA Number  

  15.554 

12.  FUNDING 

       INFORMATION 
RECIPIENT/OTHER RECLAMATION 13.  REQUISITION NUMBER 

 

138450000047 
 

Total Estimated Amount 

of Agreement 
$40,004.00 $85,808.00 14A.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 

 

 A10-8451000-411C-20200001-0020800 This Obligation $40,004.00 $36,915.00 

Previous Obligation $0.00 $48,893.00 

Total Obligation $40,004.00 $85,808.00 14B.  TREASURY ACCOUNT FUNDING SYMBOL 

 

      14.X0680  Cost-Share % 32% 68% 

15.  PROJECT TITLE: Collaborative Approach to Management of the Upper Verde River Watershed: Expansion of the Upper Verde River Watershed 

Protection Coalition  

REASON FOR MODIFICATION – See attached. 
16a.  Acceptance of this Assistance Agreement in accordance with the terms and   

          conditions contained herein is hereby made on behalf of the above-named  

          recipient 
BY: ________________________________________________________________________________               

 

 

DATE:  _____________________________________________________________________________ 

17a.  Award of this Assistance Agreement in accordance with the terms and  

          conditions contained herein is hereby made on behalf of the United States  

          of America, Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation 
 

BY:  ______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

DATE:  ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

16b.  NAME, TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SIGNER  
 

 

 

     Additional signatures are attached 

17b.  NAME OF GRANTS OFFICER    

  

 

mailto:mmaher@usbr.gov
mailto:jmunderloh@pvaz.net
mailto:vgonzales@usbr.gov


Bureau of Reclamation Form, 7-2279 

01-2013 

  

 

 

A. PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION:    
 

This modification adds year 2 funding to the previously approved scope of work. 

 

 

B. ADJUSTMENT OF AGREEMENT SCOPE OF WORK AND/OR BUDGET:   
 

There is no adjustment to the agreement scope or the overall budget for this agreement. This modification 

only adds year 2 funding to the previously approved scope and budget for the project. 

 

 

C. ADJUSTMENT OF THE TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT:   
 

There is no increase to the Award Amount, note that the award amount is unchanged and remains 

$125,812.00. 

 

 

D.  NOTICE OF CHANGE IN FUNDS OBLIGATED:   

 

As a result of this modification, the total amount of funding obligated for this Agreement is increased by 

$36,915.00 from $48,893.00 to $85,808.00.  

 

 

E.  ADJUSTMENT IN THE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:   
 

There is no change to the period of performance, note that the performance period is unchanged and remains 

September 21, 2012 to September 30, 2014.  

  
 


